504274127 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320809

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GARY R SIMPSON				07/28/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \ТА				
Name:					
Street Address:	2900 IN	LAND EMPIRE BOULI	EVARD		
City:	ONTAR	10			
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91764				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type	Property Type		er		
		14523876			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number: (949)2		949)250-6012	250-6012		
				successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if					
using a fax number, if Phone:	-	949-250-6008	-		
•	- - -	949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c	com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	9 	949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c _AW OFFICES OF LAI	com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	- 	949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c _AW OFFICES OF LAF 2603 MAIN STREET	com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c _AW OFFICES OF LAI 2603 MAIN STREET 9TH FLOOR	com RRY K. ROBERT		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c _AW OFFICES OF LAF 2603 MAIN STREET	com RRY K. ROBERT		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c _AW OFFICES OF LAI 2603 MAIN STREET 9TH FLOOR	com RRY K. ROBERT		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c _AW OFFICES OF LAF 2603 MAIN STREET 9TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA	com RRY K. ROBERT 92614-6232		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c LAW OFFICES OF LAF 2603 MAIN STREET 9TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 2079.2	com RRY K. ROBERT 92614-6232		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c _AW OFFICES OF LAF 2603 MAIN STREET 9TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 2079.2 LARRY K ROBE	com RRY K. ROBERT 92614-6232		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c _AW OFFICES OF LAP 2603 MAIN STREET 9TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 2079.2 LARRY K ROBE /larry k roberts/	com RRY K. ROBERT 92614-6232		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	949-250-6008 arry@larryrobertslaw.c AW OFFICES OF LAF 2603 MAIN STREET 9TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 2079.2 LARRY K ROBE /larry k roberts/ 03/15/2017	com RRY K. ROBERT 92614-6232		

Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignce)	Docket No. 2079.1		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Gary R. Simpson	Fontana, CA		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Maury Microwave, Inc.	2900 Inland Empire Boulevard Ontario, CA		

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DATA MEASUREMENT METHODS AND SYSTEMS, as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/509,219 filed July 24, 2009, and in provisional patent application no. 61/084,781, filed July 30, 2008, entitled NOISE PARAMETER MEASUREMENT METHODS AND SYSTEMS

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; dollars (\$

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States; States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. 2079.1	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Gary R. Simpson	Fontana, CA	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Maury Microwave, Inc.	2900 Inland Empire Boulev Ontario, CA	'ard
And 1 further agree to sign and properly execute such r	necessary and lawful papers i	for application for foreign patents.

for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 28 day of July, in the year 2009

at

State of

County of

Before me personally appeared

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year

(Notary Public)

Signature

of Inventor)

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV02 PATENT REEL: 041587 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 03/15/2017